

BOROUGH OF Atlantic Highlands

100 First Avenue Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716 732-291-1444 Fax 291-9725 AHNJ.com/recreation

RECREATION DEPARTMENT

Regina Hawley-Keelan, Co-Chair

Jacqueline Hillman, Co-Chair

MINUTES-APRIL 26, 2018 REGULAR MEETING BOROUGH HALL, 6:30PM

CALL TO ORDER 6:35PM

Regina Hawley-Keelen moved to call the meeting to order

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Sandra Hoffman made a motion to approve the minutes from the March 22, 2018 Regular Meeting, seconded by Chris Parmigiani and approved by unanimous voice vote with Regina Hawley-Keelen abstaining.

In Attendance: Regina Hawley-Keelen, Sandra Hoffman, Pam Boyd, Chris Parmigiai and Mike Bottiglieri.

CORRESPONDENCE & INVOICES:

Pam Boyd submitted an invoice from Sunny Bunny for the purchase of filled Easter Eggs for the Easter Egg Hunt. It will be submitted for reimbursement.

PUBLIC COMMENT: There was no Public Comment.

YOUTH COMMISSION REPORT: There was no Youth Commission Report.

PROGRAM/EVENTS:

Garage Sale-Sandra Hoffman will be making the map again for this year's Spring Town Wide Garage Sale. Regina Hawley-Keelen will purchase the flags that will be given out. She has also instructed Debbie Marchetti to email a copy of the garage sale flyer to the Atlantic Highlands Elementary School and Henry Hudson Regional High School for an email blast. It will also be advertised in the local newspaper.

Summer Recreation: Summer recreation registration will open on May 1, 2018 and end on May 31, 2018. The cost will be \$150.00 for Atlantic Highlands residents and \$175.00 for out of town residents. All children must be paid by the first day of summer camp.



OLD BUSINESS: There was no old business.

NEW BUSINESS:

Discussion followed about the purchase of new lawn signs for Easter, Christmas, Garage Sale and Halloween. Regina will look into the cost of purchasing at least 10 signs for each event. These signs will be reusable each year.

ADJOURN:

Pam Boyd motioned to adjourn, Sandra Hoffman seconds the motion. Meeting Adjourned at 7PM

Debbie Marchetti Recording Secretary